FORM <b>PTO-1595</b> 1-31-92 <b>7./2.99</b> Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥	07-14-1999	COVER SHEE
To the Honorable Com	101088190	e record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
T. Name of conveying party(ies): EVI Oil Tools, Inc.		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Weatherford Holding U.S., Inc.
		Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying	party(ies) attached? 🗋 Yes 🛽 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	1961 /	
🛛 Assignment	Merger	Street Address: 515 Post Oak Blvd.
Security Agreement	Change of Name	Suite 600
Other		City: Houston State: TX ZIP: 77027
Execution Date: June 8, 1999		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🛛 🖾 No
4. Application number(s) or		
		ne execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)
08/948,811		
08/948,810 09/076,188		
09/106,632	Additional numbers atta	ched? 🖸 Yes 🖾 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Norman P. Soloway		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 4
Internal Address:		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 160.00
		Enclosed
		Any fee deficiency Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:	· · · · · ·	
HAYES, SOLOWAY, HENNESSEY, GROSSMAN & HAGE 175 Canal Street		8. Deposit account number: 08-1391
City: <u>Manchester</u>	State: <u></u> ZIP: <u>03101</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account
14/1999 DHGUYEN 00000095 0894		THIS SPACE
FC:581	160.00 00	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowled	dae and belief, the foregoing inform	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	- 1	
Norman P. So		July 9, 1999
Name of Person Si	gning	Bignature Date Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 3
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		PATENT

## **ASSIGNMENT BY A COMPANY**

WHEREAS, **EVI OIL TOOLS, INC.** whose full post office address is 1231 Greenway Drive, Suite 550, Irving, Texas 75038 U.S.A. is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions described and claimed in the following applications for Letters Patent filed in United States;

Serial No.	Filed	Title
08/948,811	October 9, 1997	PUMP DRIVE HEAD
08/948,810	October 9, 1997	PUMP DRIVE HEAD BACKSPIN RETARDER
09/076,188	May 12, 1998	CENTRIFUGAL BACKSPIN RETARDER AND DRIVE HEAD FOR USE THEREWITH
09/106,632	June 29, 1998	RIGHT ANGLE DRIVE ADAPTOR FOR USE WITH A VERTICAL DRIVE HEAD IN AN OIL WELL PROGRESSING CAVITY PUMP DRIVE

AND WHEREAS **WEATHERFORD HOLDING US, INC.**, a corporation of Delaware, whose full post office address is 515 Post Oak Blvd., Suite 600, Houston, Texas 77027 U.S.A. is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in United States in and to the aforesaid inventions;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the aforesaid EVI OIL TOOLS, INC. does hereby sell and assign to the aforesaid WEATHERFORD HOLDING US, INC. all its right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned patent applications, and to all its corresponding right, title and interest in and to any patents which may issue therefor.

The undersigned hereby authorizes the firm of **Moffat & Co.** to correct errors in this assignment or to insert any further identification or other information necessary or desirable to make this assignment suitable for recordal in the Patent Office. 9B

B

SIGNED at Houston, Texas this grad gune, 1999.

For and on Behalf of EVI OIL TOOLS, INC. (n.k.a. Weatherford Artificial Lift Systems, Inc.)

Sally L. Helfer Witness

NameCurtis W. HuffTitleVice President and Secretary

## **RECORDED: 07/12/1999**

## PATENT REEL: 010081 FRAME: 0351